



\$~8

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 1302/2018

TOMMY HILFIGER EUROPE B.V. Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Udit Patro & Mr. Nischay Mall
Advocates

versus

PARTHA CHATTERJEE Defendant

Through: Mr. Vivek Sarin, Mr. Varun Sarin &
Mr. Satish Kaushik Advocates for D-
1-2**CORAM:****SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)****ORDER**

%

04.02.2019

The plaintiff has filed the affidavit of compliance.

As per office report, service report qua the summons issued to the defendant through ordinary process is awaited while the speed post service has been refused.

Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that she is having *Whatsapp* number of the defendant and she wants to get the summons served upon the defendant on that number also and to that effect she will move an appropriate application and requests that the matter may be adjourned. Heard. Request allowed. As such, the matter stands adjourned.

Relist for further proceedings on 05.03.2019.

**SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)****FEBRUARY 04, 2019/hk**