



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 1302/2018

TOMMY HILFIGER EUROPE B.V. Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Nischay Mall Advocate

versus

PARTHA CHATTERJEE Defendant

Through: None

CORAM:**SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR****(JUDICIAL)****ORDER**% **06.03.2019****IA No. 3223/2019 (under Chapter VI Rule 1 of the Delhi High Court Rules by plaintiff)**

Heard. Considering the order dated 04.02.2019, the application is accordingly allowed. Let the defendant be served through Whatsapp, email and SMS as per rules. *Dasti as well.*

However, the matter is already listed before the Hon'ble Court on 07.03.2018.

The process, if any, be issued and steps be taken thereafter within 7 days but subject to orders of the Hon'ble Court. The matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on the date already fixed.

**SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 06, 2019/hk