



2025:DHC:10790

\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(COMM) 1302/2018, I.As. 17610/2018, 3223/2019 & 14365/2019
TOMMY HILFIGER EUROPE B.V.

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Dhruv Anand, Ms. Udit Patro
and Ms. Kavya Mammen, Adv.

versus

PARTHA CHATTERJEE

..... Defendant

Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER
16.10.2019

%

I.A. 14365/2019

Issue notice to the defendant, additionally the defendant shall be served through the concerned SHO, returnable on February 05, 2020.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

OCTOBER 16, 2019/aky