



\$~3

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ CS(COMM) 1302/2018, I.As. 17610/2018, 3223/2019 & 14365/2019  
TOMMY HILFIGER EUROPE B.V. .... Plaintiff  
Through: Mr.Pravin Anand, Mr.Dhruv Anand,  
Ms.Udita Pairo and Ms.Kavya, Advs.

versus

PARTHA CHATTERJEE .... Defendant  
Through: None.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO**

**ORDER**  
% **05.02.2020**

Notice was issued to the defendant. Additionally, it was directed that the notice shall be served through the concerned SHO. As the name of the concerned police station was not depicted in the order, the notice through SHO could not be effected. In any case, I note that the notice was issued on the application to the defendant was refused by the wife of the defendant.

There is no appearance for the defendant today.

Accordingly, let bailable warrants, in the sum of Rs.10,000/-, be issued for ensuring appearance of the defendant in the Court on the next date of hearing, to be executed through the concerned SHO of OMB R Layout, Bangalore, India – 560043, returnable on May 18, 2020.

**V. KAMESWAR RAO, J**

**FEBRUARY 05, 2020/bh**