



\$~7

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 1302/2018 & I.A. 17610/2018 (O-XXXIX R-1 & 2), I.A. 3223/2019 (under chapter-6 R-1 of Delhi High Court (Original Side) Rules), I.A. 14365/2019 (O- XXXIX R-2A), I.A. 11441/2022 (O-XXXIX R-2A), I.A. 11442/2022 (Exemption)

TOMMY HILFIGER EUROPE B.V. .... Plaintiff  
Through: Mr. Dhruv Anand, Ms.Udita Patro  
and Ms.Nimrat Singh, Advocates

versus

PARTHA CHATTERJEE .... Defendant  
Through:

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL**

**ORDER**

% **27.02.2023**

1. In terms of the last order, a report has been received from the SHO, Police Station Ramamurthy Nagar, Bangalore, stating that the defendant is not residing at the address given in the memo of parties. A statement has been given by the wife of the defendant, who resides at the said address, to the effect that she has separated from the defendant and the defendant has not been living at the said address since 2017-2018 and that she does not know about the current address of the defendant.
2. Counsel for the plaintiff seeks time to take appropriate steps for serving the defendant.
3. List on 6<sup>th</sup> April, 2023.

**AMIT BANSAL, J.**

**FEBRUARY 27, 2023/dk**