



\$~6

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 1302/2018 & I.A. 17610/2018(O-XXXIX R-1& 2 of CPC), I.A. 3223/2019 (under Chapter-6 R-1 of Delhi High Court (Original Side) Rules), I.A. 14365/2019 (O-XXXIX R-2A of CPC), I.A. 11441/2022(O-XXXIX R-2A of CPC), I.A. 11442/2022(for exemption)

TOMMY HILFIGER EUROPE B.V. .... Plaintiff  
Through: Ms. Udit Rao and Ms. Nimrat Singh,  
Advocates.

versus

PARTHA CHATTERJEE .... Defendant  
Through:

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL**

**ORDER**  
**06.04.2023**

%

1. A request for adjournment is made on behalf of the counsel for the plaintiff.
2. At request, list on 12<sup>th</sup> July, 2023.

**AMIT BANSAL, J.**

**APRIL 6, 2023**  
*at*