



2025:DHC:10790

\$~7

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 1302/2018

TOMMY HILFIGER EUROPE B.V.

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Dhananjay Khanna,
Adv. through VC.

versus

PARTHA CHATTERJEE

..... Defendant

Through: None.

CORAM:

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

12.03.2024

%

The defendant was ordered to be served, via email & speed post, at his new address in Kolkata, vide order dated 14.12.2023. The email service remains incomplete as the email had bounced back. The speed post service is also unserved with the report of “insufficient address” as mentioned in the service-affidavit filed, vide diary no. 224456.

The counsel for the plaintiff states that no further details of this defendant or his address are available with him and hence he intends to apply for his substituted service.

Accordingly list the matter for further proceedings on **17.05.2024.**

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 12, 2024/JR

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)