



2025:DHC:10790

\$~7

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 1302/2018

TOMMY HILFIGER EUROPE B.V.

..... Plaintiff

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

PARTHA CHATTERJEE

..... Defendant

Through: None.

CORAM:

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

17.05.2024

The plaintiff has still not taken any steps for the substituted service of the defendant. It shall have the last opportunity to do the needful in this regard, as per the observations dated 12.03.2024.

List the matter for further proceedings on **03.07.2024**.

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 17, 2024/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any