



\$~8

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 1302/2018

TOMMY HILFIGER EUROPE B.V.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Dhananjay Khanna,
Adv. (through VC)

versus

PARTHA CHATTERJEE

.....Defendant

Through: None.

CORAM:

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

07.11.2024

%

The counsel for the plaintiff states that the publication qua the substituted service of the defendant has been duly carried out. He seeks time to file the service-affidavit in respect thereof alongwith the original newspaper. That be filed within four weeks.

List the matter for the purpose already fixed on **17.02.2025**.

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 7, 2024/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any