



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(COMM) 1302/2018 with I.A. 17610/2018, I.A. 3223/2019, I.A. 14365/2019, I.A. 11441/2022 & I.A. 11442/2022
TOMMY HILFIGER EUROPE B.V.Plaintiff
Through: Mr. Dhananjay Khanaa, Adv.
Versus
PARTHA CHATTERJEEDefendant
Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

%

30.07.2025

1. The Defendant has been served through substituted service on 26.09.2024. However, despite service, the Defendant has not entered appearance till date.
2. Accordingly, the Defendant is proceeded against *ex parte*.
3. In view of the same, the learned Counsel for Plaintiff seeks time to take appropriate steps.
4. List for further proceedings on 06.11.2025.

TEJAS KARIA, J

JULY 30, 2025

'gsr'